MercyCare Health Plans
837 004010A Companion Document
Health Care Claim – Professional and Institutional
Disclosure
The ANSI ASC X12 837 Health Care Claim, Professional and Institutional
transaction will transfer professional and institutional claims from a provider or a
designated agent of the provider to MercyCare Health Plans (MCHP). This
transaction was designed to expedite data interchange health encounter/claims

2300 See IG for Valid Values
CLM 05-3 Claim Frequency
Type Code
2300 See IG for Valid Values
CLM 06 Provider or Supplier
Signature
2300 See IG for Valid Values
CLM 07 Provider Accept
Assignment
2300 See IG for Valid Values
CLM 08 Benefits Assignment
Cert Indicator
2300 See IG for Valid Values
CLM 09 Release of
Information
2300 See IG for Valid Values
CLM 10 Patient Signature
Source
2300 See IG for Valid Values
REF 01 Claim ID for
Clearinghouse
2300 Always “D9” if sent by
clearinghouse.
REF 02 Reference ID 2300 Claim Number Assigned by
Clearinghouse
HI 01-1 HealthCare Code Info 2300 Always “BK” for Principle
Diagnosis ICD-9 Codes
HI 01-2 Primary Diagnosis
Code
2300 Note: an “E” Code diagnosis
is not allowed as primary.
HI 02-1 HealthCare Code Info 2300 Always “BF” for Diagnosis
ICD-9 Codes
HI 02-2 Diagnosis Code 2300 ICD-9 Diagnosis Code
HI 03-08 Repeat HI02 as
necessary
2300 Used for reporting additional
Diagnosis Codes
NM1 01 Referring Provider
Entity Identifier
2310A Situational, if used, use “DN’
for Referring Provider
NM1 02 Referring Entity Type
Qualifier
2310A See IG for Valid Values
NM1 03 Referring Name Last
or Organization
2310A Last Name or Organization
Name of Referring
NM1 04 Referring Name First 2310A
NM1 05 Referring Name
Middle
2310A
Page 5 of 8   Created on 06/16/2008
NM1 08 Referring ID Code
Qualifier
2310A See IG for Valid Values
NM1 09 Referring
Identification Code
2310A See IG for Valid Values
NM1 01 Rendering Provider
Entity Code Qualifier
2310B Always “82” for rendering
provider.
NM1 02 Entity Type Qualifier 2310B See IG for Valid Values.
NM1 03 Rendering Last Name
or Organization
2310B
NM1 04 Rendering First
Name
2310B
NM1 08 Rendering ID Code
Qualifier